Central Excise, Customs and Service Tax, Vadodara. 

2. The brief facts of the case are that the applicant is engaged in the manufacture 

of CRGO Torodial Core falling under Chapter 85 of Central Excise Tariff Act, 1985. 

The applicant filed a refund claim of Rs.24,729/-(Rupees Twenty Four Thousand 

Seven Hundred Twenty Nine only). 

3. The Original authority vide Order in Original No. Reb/Elect/ 1002/10-11 dated 

' 
• 

---·-~--- -2~eeted---tl::i6--rebate--Glairn-af-Rs.2-4, 72-9~~d.er See-tiot:1 11 B-aLCentrru.---

Excise Act, 1944 on the grounds of unjust enrichment.